+/-10% in each of the below asset types with all other factors remaining unchanged. The 10% sensitivity factor has been
chosen by the Responsible Entity to give an example of the possible changes in the net assets of the Fund under what may
be considered abnormal market conditions. However, actual one day movement in these asset types may be greater or less
than this due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes in the performance of
the economies, markets and securities in which the Fund invests.

(a) USD moved by -/+ 10%; or

(b) All equity markets positions moved by -/+ 10%; or

GMO SGM Major Markets Trust
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2023
(continued)

-18-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued)

(c) All bond markets positions moved by -/+ 10%; or

(d) All global commodity positions moved by -/+ 10%

The below stress test is based on the Fund’s positions as at the specific dates shown. The Fund’s positions, and therefore
the impact on the Fund’s net assets associated with the one-day movements outlined above, may vary materially from that
shown below on any other particular date.

Carrying
value Sensitivity impact Sensitivity impact

Stress Test ($’000) (%) ($’000)

30 June 2023 140,452

USD moved by -/+ 10% -1.7% 1.7% (2,340) 2,340
All equity markets positions moved
by -/+ 10% -1.2% 1.2% (1,753) 1,753
All bond markets positions moved
by -/+ 10% 2.5% -2.5% 3,482 (3,482)
All global commodity positions
moved by -/+ 10% 0.8% -0.8% 1,078 (1,078)

30 June 2022 106,347

USD moved by -/+ 10% -0.0%* +0.0%* (35) 35
All equity markets positions moved
by -/+ 10% -1.8% +1.8% (1,911) 1,911
All bond markets positions moved
by -/+ 10% +0.9% -0.9% 950 (950)
All global commodity positions
moved by -/+ 10% -0.8% +0.8% (874) 874

*For 30 June 2022 the sensitivity impact is 0.03% and rounds to 0.0.

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk arises as the value of assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other than Australian dollars
will fluctuate due to changes in exchange rates. The Responsible Entity monitors the exposure of all foreign currency
denominated assets and liabilities. The risk is measured using the sensitivity analysis above.

The Fund does not designate any derivatives as hedges in a hedging relationship for accounting purposes and hence
forward currency contracts are classified as at fair value through profit or loss.